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MODEL:FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180/FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-
GLS240

FH-GLS150/FH-GLS180 FH-RS150/FH-RS180
/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY ADVICES
WARNING:
1. Please read this manual carefully before using the product.
2. Flammable: Keep away from open flame. This product will ignite and
burn if exposed to an open flame.
3. Keep away from sharp points, blades, and other items, so as not to
scratch the product.
4.This product is not a toy. Artificial trees cannot be used as toys for
children to play with.
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5. Avoid direct sunlight when using outdoors. When the wind is strong, it is
recommended to add a flower pot for use outdoors.SAVE THESE
INSTRUCTIONS

TECHNICAL PARAMETE S

Model
FH-GL
S150

FH-GLS
180

FH-GL
S210

FH-GL
S240

FH-R
S150

FH-R
S180

Height Of Tree
(ft)

5 6 7 8 5 6

Net Weight
(kg)

3 6.48 8.95 9.54 4.88 5.79

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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ARTIFICIEL ARBRE
Modèle : FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180

FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240
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MODÈLE :
FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180/FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

FH-GLS150/FH-GLS180 FH-RS150/FH-RS180
/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ
AVERTISSEMENT:
1. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.
2. Inflammable : Tenir à l'écart des flammes nues. le produit s'enflammera
et brûlera s'il est exposé à une source de chaleur ouverte. flamme.
3. Tenir à l'écart des objets pointus, des lames et autres articles, afin de ne
pas rayer le produit.
4. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Les arbres artificiels ne doivent pas être
utilisés comme jouets par les enfants.
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5. Évitez la lumière directe du soleil en extérieur. En cas de vent fort, il est
recommandé d'ajouter un pot de fleurs pour une utilisation en extérieur.
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS.

PARAMÈTRE TECHNIQUE S

Modèle
FH-GL
S150

FH-GLS
180

FH-GL
S210

FH-GL
S240

FH-R
S150

FH-R
S180

Hauteur de
l'arbre (pieds)

5 6 7 8 5 6

Poids net (kg) 3 6.48 8,95 9,54 4,88 5,79

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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KÜNSTLICH BAUM
Modell: FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180

FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240
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MODELL:
FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180/FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

FH-GLS150/FH-GLS180 FH-RS150/FH-RS180
/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte
haben Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie-
oder Software-Updates informieren.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
WARNUNG:
1. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt
verwenden.
2. Entzündlich: Von offenem Feuer fernhalten. Das Produkt entzündet sich
und brennt, wenn es einer offenen Flamme.
3. Halten Sie sich von scharfen Spitzen, Klingen und anderen
Gegenstände, um das Produkt nicht zu zerkratzen.
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4. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Künstliche Bäume sind nicht als
Spielzeug für Kinder geeignet.
5. Vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung bei der Verwendung im
Freien. Bei starkem Wind empfiehlt es sich, einen Blumentopf für den
Einsatz im Freien hinzuzufügen. BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG
AUF

TECHNISCHE PARAMETER S

Modell
FH-GL
S150

FH-GLS
180

FH-GL
S210

FH-GL
S240

FH-R
S150

FH-R
S180

Höhe des
Baumes (ft)

5 6 7 8 5 6

Nettogewicht
(kg)

3 6,48 8,95 9,54 4,88 5,79

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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ARTIFICIALE ALBERO
Modello: FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180

FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240
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MODELLO:
FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180/FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

FH-GLS150/FH-GLS180 FH-RS150/FH-RS180
/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi
ulteriormente in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al
nostro prodotto.

CONSIGLI DI SICUREZZA
AVVERTIMENTO:
1. Leggere attentamente il presente manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
2. Infiammabile: tenere lontano da fiamme libere. Questo il prodotto si
accenderà e brucerà se esposto a un ambiente aperto fiamma.
3. Tenere lontano da punte affilate, lame e altri articoli, in modo da non
graffiare il prodotto.
4. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Gli alberi artificiali non possono
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essere utilizzati come giocattoli per i bambini.
5. Evitare la luce solare diretta quando si utilizza all'aperto. In caso di vento
forte, si consiglia di aggiungere un vaso da fiori per l'utilizzo all'aperto.
CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

PARAMETRO TECNICO S

Modello
FH-GL
S150

FH-GLS
180

FH-GL
S210

FH-GL
S240

FH-R
S150

FH-R
S180

Altezza
dell'albero
(piedi)

5 6 7 8 5 6

Peso netto
(kg)

3 6.48 8,95 9.54 4.88 5.79

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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ARTIFICIAL ÁRBOL
Modelo: FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180

FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240



- 1 -

MODELO:
FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180/FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

FH-GLS150/FH-GLS180 FH-RS150/FH-RS180
/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
ADVERTENCIA:
1. Lea este manual detenidamente antes de utilizar el producto.
2. Inflamable: Mantener alejado de llamas abiertas. Este El producto se
encenderá y arderá si se expone a una llama abierta. llama.
3. Manténgase alejado de puntas afiladas, cuchillas y otros artículos, para
no rayar el producto.
4. Este producto no es un juguete. Los árboles artificiales no pueden
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usarse como juguetes para que los niños jueguen.
5. Evite la luz solar directa al usarla en exteriores. Si el viento es fuerte, se
recomienda añadir una maceta para usarla en exteriores. GUARDE
ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.

PARÁMETROS TÉCNICOS S

Modelo
FH-GL
S150

FH-GLS
180

FH-GL
S210

FH-GL
S240

FH-R
S150

FH-R
S180

Altura del
árbol (pies)

5 6 7 8 5 6

Peso neto
(kilogramos)

3 6.48 8,95 9.54 4.88 5.79

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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SZTUCZNY DRZEWO
Modele: FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180

FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240
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MODELE:
FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180/FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

FH-GLS150/FH-GLS180 FH-RS150/FH-RS180
/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
OSTRZEŻENIE:
1. Przed użyciem produktu należy uważnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję.
2. Łatwopalne: Trzymać z dala od otwartego ognia. produkt zapali się i

będzie płonął, jeśli zostanie wystawiony na działanie otwartego płomień.

3. Trzymaj z dala od ostrych punktów, ostrzy i innych przedmiotów, aby nie
zarysować produktu.
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4. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Sztuczne drzewa nie mogą być używane
jako zabawki dla dzieci.
5. Unikaj bezpośredniego światła słonecznego podczas używania na
zewnątrz. Gdy wieje silny wiatr, zaleca się dodanie doniczki z kwiatami do
użytku na zewnątrz. ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE

PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE S

Model
FH-GL
S150

FH-GLS
180

FH-GL
S210

FH-GL
S240

FH-R
S150

FH-R
S180

Wysokość
drzewa (ft)

5 6 7 8 5 6

Masa netto
(kg)

3 6,48 8,95 9,54 4,88 5,79

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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KUNSTMATIG BOOM
Model: FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180

FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240
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MODEL:
FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180/FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

FH-GLS150/FH-GLS180 FH-RS150/FH-RS180
/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

VEILIGHEIDSADVIES
WAARSCHUWING:
1. Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt.
2. Ontvlambaar: Verwijderd houden van open vuur. product zal ontbranden
en verbranden als het wordt blootgesteld aan een open vlam.
3. Blijf uit de buurt van scherpe punten, messen en andere artikelen, zodat
het product niet bekrast wordt.
4. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Kunstbomen mogen niet als speelgoed
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voor kinderen worden gebruikt.
5. Vermijd direct zonlicht bij gebruik buitenshuis. Bij sterke wind is het aan
te raden een bloempot voor buitengebruik te gebruiken. BEWAAR DEZE
INSTRUCTIES

TECHNISCHE PARAMETER S

Model
FH-GL
S150

FH-GLS
180

FH-GL
S210

FH-GL
S240

FH-R
S150

FH-R
S180

Hoogte van de
boom (ft)

5 6 7 8 5 6

Nettogewicht
(kg)

3 6.48 8,95 9.54 4,88 5,79

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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ARTIFICIELL TRÄD
Modell: FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180

FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240
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MODELL:
FH-GLS150/FH-RS150/FH-GLS180/FH-RS180/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

FH-GLS150/FH-GLS180 FH-RS150/FH-RS180
/FH-GLS210/FH-GLS240

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

SÄKERHETSRÅD
VARNING:
1. Läs noggrant igenom denna manual innan du använder produkten.
2. Brandfarligt: Förvaras åtskilt från öppen låga. Detta Produkten kommer
att självantända och brinna om den utsätts för öppen flamma.
3. Håll borta från vassa spetsar, knivar och andra föremålen, så att
produkten inte repas.
4. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Konstgjorda träd kan inte användas
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som leksaker för barn.
5. Undvik direkt solljus vid användning utomhus. Vid stark vind
rekommenderas det att lägga till en blomkruka för utomhusbruk. SPARA
DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

TEKNISK PARAMETER S

Modell
FH-GL
S150

FH-GLS
180

FH-GL
S210

FH-GL
S240

FH-R
S150

FH-R
S180

Trädets höjd
(ft)

5 6 7 8 5 6

Nettovikt (kg) 3 6,48 8,95 9,54 4,88 5,79

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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